APR-21-2003	09:32	PROCTER & GAMBLE		513 626 3499 P.02/06		
FORM PTO-1595	RE	CORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1.Name of conveying party(ies): 2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	stofer Fuchs red Plischke		Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company		
		es) attached: 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel		
3. Nature of conve	eyance:			6090 Center Hill Road		
🗵 Assignn	nent 🖸	Merger		Cincinnati, OH 45224		
E Security	Agreement 🗆	Change of name	Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		
Other						
Execution Date: <u>May 3, 1999 and April 26, 1999</u>						
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
 A. Patent Application No(s). 09/647,835 B. Patent No(s). Date Filed: October 5, 2000 Confirmation No.: 4308 P&G Case: CM1756Q 						
		Additional numbers at	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No			
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
document should be mailed:						
Name:	ne: CENTRAL DOCKETING		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
		SAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed			
Street Address:	Intellectual Property		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account		
	Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 161					
	6110 Center Hill Ave		8. Deposit account number:			
	Cincinnati, OH 452;	24		<u>16-2480</u>		
			(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward J. Milbrada						
Loward G. Milorada COUCOURT (1) Name of Person Signing Signature						
Total number of pages <u>including</u> cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:						
Commissioner of Batente & Trademarke						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

PATENT REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0949

700028379

02/11/2000 86:57 +09-6196-894470

ļ

CM1756FQ

Assignment

I/we the undersigned Christopher Fuchs, Manfred Plischke herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors of the invention entitled High liquid suction absorbant structures with permanently hydrophilic meltblown nonwoven wrap sheet with small diameter fibers for which the first patent and/or utility model application was filed in EPO on April 22, 1998 under number 98107288.7 (the hereinaEter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said application number and filing date when known) and that I/we do hereby assign to The Procter & Gamble Company. One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati. OHIO 45202, U.S.A., the entire right to gaid invention and from the said application in all countries of the world as fully and completely as if it would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made.

The said entire right shall belong irrevocably to said Company. If, however, I/we should hereafter be requested by said Company to execute another assignment for this application or an equivalent application in another country on said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company in Cincinnati. Ohio, U.S.A., or a third party, the right of the company first mentioned shall automatically revert to me/us, upon the execution of said additional assignment, to be transferred to the said second assignee by my/our assignment, but not otherwise.

I/we further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to myself/ourselves, to execute or assent to patent and/or utility model applications, and to execute assignments to patent and/or utility model applications, and to execute assignments thereof and such other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable in view of the present Assignment as the Procter 4 Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, may direct.

By virtue of this Assignment the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention are assigned and transferred, and The Procter & Gamble Company. One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OHIO 45202, U.S.A., its assignees or successors are fully entitled to apply for and obtain invention protection in the whole world, and to claim therefore the right of priority of this first filed application and/or utility model in accordance with International Conventions, and to receive any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

This Assignment shall be effective from the filing date indicat PAPENT REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0950

83

Ĭ

02/11/2000 00:57 +49-6196-894470

PEG PATENTDEPARTMENT

Manfred Flischke

CTEA	
Country	

On this _____ day of ______. 1998, personally appeared before me a Notary public. In and for the above mentioned country. Manfred Plischke to be known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing document. and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

1 Junk Christopia Fuchs

Fer

City _____

On this _____ day of ______. 1998, personally appeared before me a Notary public, in and for the above mentioned country, **Christoph Suchs** to be known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing document, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Urkundenrolle Nr. 320 / 1998

City: Schwalbach am Taunus Country: Germany

On this 16th day of June 1998, before me, a Notary public, in and for the above mentioned country, personally appeared, Mr Christofer Fuchs identified by German passport who executed the foregoing document, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



eiler

Notary public

PATENT

t

PROCTER & GAMBLE

5.

02/11/2000 0E:57 +49-6196-894470

P&G PATENTDEPARTMENT

84

Urkundenrolle Nr. 669 / 1998

City: Schwalbach am Taunus Country: Germany

On this 30th day of Oktober 1998, before me, a Notary public, in and for the above mentioned country, personally appeared Mr Manfred Plischke, identified by German passport, who executed the foregoing document, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Der Notar fragt nach einer Vorbefassung im Sinne von § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG. Sie wurde von dem Beteiligten verneint.

hic

entioned on who ed same.

١



